
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:305
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2002
SETTING UP OF CIVIL AVIATION SECURITY TRAINING ACADEMY
C. SREENIVAASAN;PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government propose to set up a Hi-tech Civil Aviation Security Training Academy;

(b) if so, the details of the project alongwith estimated cost;

(c) whether the Government also propose to associate other countries with the Academy who have suffered due to terrorist activities;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SYED SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN )

(a), (b), (c) & (d): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.305 DATED 15.4.2002 REGARDING SETTING UP OF CIVIL
AVIATION SECURITY TRAINING ACADEMY

(a) to (d): A decision has been taken to set up a Centre for Civil Aviation Security for functioning as the apex aviation security institution within the country, being a think-tank for innovation in the field of aviation security, developing suitable training modules after Training Needs Analysis, and also for international cooperation. Details of the project and estimated costs have not been finalised yet.
The Centre would collaborate with other countries in areas of felt aviation security related needs.
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